
Grassroots Trust New Zealand Cycle Classic
Stage 2 Classification
24 January 2019

Organiser: Jorge Sandoval
No of km: 129
Average speed of winner: 41.8 kmh

Place Bib UCI Code Surname, name Team Time Gap Bonus Penalty
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1    31 1001011839 BISSEGGER, Stefan U23 SWI 3h5'16" 00:10
2    64 1000550665 ARCHBOLD, Shane EPR ST 00:06
3    94 1005522288 QUICK, Blake U23 STG ST 00:04
4   112 1001486896 VINE, Jay NER ST
5    11 1000808846 ORAM, James NZL ST
6    46 1005534818 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 DEC ST 00:01
7   133 1001374023 BAILEY, Harrison GPM ST
8    24 1000914880 OKAMOTO, Hayato AIS ST
9   131 1000680130 IVORY, Cameron GPM ST

10    63 1000440550 GATE, Aaron EPR ST
11    22 1000780110 SUMIYOSHI, Kota AIS ST
12    72 1000455645 NAKAJIMA, Yasuharu KIN ST
13    23 1000908736 WATANABE, Shotaro AIS ST
14     3 1000881364 BOWDEN, Scott BGL ST
15    54 1005534282 GILMORE, Zack U23 PRS ST
16    42 1000900046 YATES, Theodore DEC ST
17     1 1000780969 MCCORMICK, Hayden BGL ST
18   105 1002182821 BUSBRIDGE, Daniel FPC ST
19    52 1001426211 ORCHARD, Tobias PRS ST
20    95 1000638389 VINK, Michael STG ST
21   171 1001633538 KRZANICH, James U23 MCS ST
22   143 1001560818 EDWARDS, Liam U23 AMR ST
23   134 1000982092 GREEN, Thomas U23 GPM ST
24    32 1000950345 RUEGG, Lukas SWI ST
25    96 1000899501 ZENOVICH, Mathew STG ST
26   136 1001470871 WALSH, Joel GPM ST
27   156 1002174243 JONES, Ollie SKD ST
28   146 1002167695 GREEN, William AMR ST
29    35 1000621636 THIERY, Cyrille SWI ST 00:06
30    15 1001115670 BATT, Ethan U23 NZL ST
31   106 1007516588 LAYTON, Cameron FPC ST
32    81 1001112497 FEATONBY, Jesse OLI ST
33   102 1000757426 WILLIAMS, Christopher FPC ST
34     6 1004625119 MAWDITT, Lionel BGL ST
35   181 1002195492 SOARES, Reuben U23 WSK ST
36     4 1001560495 CHRISTIE-JOHNSTON, Alastair U2 BGL ST
37   176 1002169100 HARTLEY-BROWN, Madi U23 MCS ST
38     5 1001556827 METCALFE, Benjamin U23 BGL ST
39    43 1001290280 WHITE, Liam DEC ST
40   155 1000914435 TUCKNOTT, Reece SKD ST
41   163 1000560850 TORCKLER, Michael GDP ST
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42   135 1005522370 FLEMING, Riley U23 GPM ST
43    85 1005357692 EDWARDS, Clinton OLI ST
44   142 1005534807 REARDON, Connor U23 AMR ST
45   161 1001424968 HEANEY, Alex GDP ST
46    92 1000762327 HUBBARD, Thomas STG ST
47   113 1005522086 BASCOMBE, Samuel U23 NER ST
48    71 1000559526 LEBAS, Thomas KIN ST
49   145 1001426029 MARRYATT, Jake AMR ST
50    34 1000722425 SCHIR, Thery SWI ST
51    13 1000911747 GOUGH, Regan NZL ST
52   111 1004624745 MILLER, Christopher NER ST
53   151 1002176253 KUIJPERS, Jayden U23 SKD ST
54   186 1006029507 FURMINGER, Dan WSK ST
55   121 1000997238 SMITH, Morgan RAU ST
56    33 1000789042 PASCHE, Frank SWI ST
57    62 1001113780 MONK, Cyrus EPR ST
58   132 1004860890 ROBERTS, Cameron GPM ST
59    12 1000997936 CHRISTENSEN, Ryan NZL ST
60   162 1002174435 GILBERTSON, Theo U23 GDP ST
61    66 1000952497 WHITEHOUSE, Daniel EPR ST
62     2 1000560860 COOPER, Joseph BGL ST
63   116 1001368395 RYLEE, Field NER ST
64   103 1008783530 BETTLES, Carter U23 FPC ST
65   125 1001012890 WRIGHT, Paul U23 RAU ST
66    65 1000913930 MUDGWAY, Luke EPR ST
67   126 1001560586 DUYVESTEYN, Kees RAU ST
68    83 1004849189 HODGES, William U23 OLI ST
69   152 1001062501 JONES, Max U23 SKD ST
70   144 1001560768 SUNDE, Blake U23 AMR ST
71   101 1000810402 MILLER, Nick FPC ST
72   154 1001425887 WEST, Alex U23 SKD ST
73    44 1001113275 MAGENNIS, Liam U23 DEC ST
74   184 1001112689 SUTTON, Frank WSK ST
75    25 1000293130 MONIER, Damian AIS ST
76   185 1001422129 WEBB-SMITH, Matthew WSK ST
77    84 1001560526 JONES, Campbell U23 OLI ST
78    53 1007287881 JONES, Taj U23 PRS ST
79    76 1001102473 YAMAMOTO, Masaki KIN ST
80   122 1008663987 RICHARDS, Gene RAU ST
81   183 1001483522 STANDRILL, Calvin WSK @ 12"
82   153 1001079416 YATES, Joel U23 SKD ST
83   165 1000977869 LOGAN, Griffin GDP @ 32"
84    75 1000979900 ARASHIRO, Yudai KIN @ 57"
85    41 1001078234 BOLTON, Thomas U23 DEC @ 1'08"
86    14 1000687445 KERBY, Jordan NZL @ 1'23"
87   115 1000997845 LOUIS, Jordan U23 NER @ 2'26"
88   141 1008783388 SPENCELEY, Benjamin U23 AMR ST
89    82 1005522501 CONWAY, Fintan U23 OLI @ 3'44"
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90    45 1000900067 OLIVER, Martin DEC ST
91   166 1001578167 HARVEY, James GDP @ 5'44"
92    73 1000871502 OKUDO, Jim KIN ST
93    91 1005522056 GANDY, Daniel U23 STG @ 6'39"
94    55 1001114679 CHAPMAN, Kai U23 PRS @ 7'06"
95   164 1001618604 CAPPEL, Liam U23 GDP ST
96    16 1002366424 HAMILTON, Ben U23 NZL ST 00:01
97   114 1001407033 HILL, Samuel NER ST 00:02
98   175 1002198180 TAIT-JONES, Blake MCS @ 7'56"
99   124 1002206889 THORNLEY, Nicholas U23 RAU ST

100   174 1002209658 WALSH, Jack U23 MCS ST
101    61 1000625557 WIPPERT, Wouter EPR @ 8'11"
102   172 1005123891 FULLER, Ioan U23 MCS @ 10'21"

  104 1002193683 COOK, Sam U23 FPC DNF
   93 1000780999 KENNETT, Dylan STG DNF 00:02

Number of starters: 104
Riders dropping out: 2

Commissaires Panel



Grassroots Trust New Zealand Cycle Classic
General Classification (Stage 2)
24 January 2019

Organiser: Jorge Sandoval

Place Bib UCI Code Surname, name Team Time Gap
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1 63 1000440550 GATE, Aaron EPR 6h5'52"
2 96 1000899501 ZENOVICH, Mathew STG @ 05"
3 31 1001011839 BISSEGGER, Stefan U23 SWI @ 1'01"
4 94 1005522288 QUICK, Blake U23 STG @ 1'10"
5 64 1000550665 ARCHBOLD, Shane EPR ST
6 35 1000621636 THIERY, Cyrille SWI ST
7 131 1000680130 IVORY, Cameron GPM @ 1'14"
8 42 1000900046 YATES, Theodore DEC ST
9 72 1000455645 NAKAJIMA, Yasuharu KIN ST

10 1 1000780969 MCCORMICK, Hayden BGL ST
11 34 1000722425 SCHIR, Thery SWI ST
12 65 1000913930 MUDGWAY, Luke EPR ST
13 5 1001556827 METCALFE, Benjamin U23 BGL @ 1'15"
14 46 1005534818 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 DEC ST
15 44 1001113275 MAGENNIS, Liam U23 DEC ST
16 112 1001486896 VINE, Jay NER @ 1'16"
17 24 1000914880 OKAMOTO, Hayato AIS ST
18 3 1000881364 BOWDEN, Scott BGL ST
19 54 1005534282 GILMORE, Zack U23 PRS ST
20 22 1000780110 SUMIYOSHI, Kota AIS ST
21 136 1001470871 WALSH, Joel GPM ST
22 143 1001560818 EDWARDS, Liam U23 AMR ST
23 146 1002167695 GREEN, William AMR ST
24 133 1001374023 BAILEY, Harrison GPM ST
25 95 1000638389 VINK, Michael STG ST
26 105 1002182821 BUSBRIDGE, Daniel FPC ST
27 32 1000950345 RUEGG, Lukas SWI ST
28 171 1001633538 KRZANICH, James U23 MCS ST
29 52 1001426211 ORCHARD, Tobias PRS ST
30 176 1002169100 HARTLEY-BROWN, Madi U23 MCS ST
31 23 1000908736 WATANABE, Shotaro AIS ST
32 134 1000982092 GREEN, Thomas U23 GPM ST
33 15 1001115670 BATT, Ethan U23 NZL ST
34 163 1000560850 TORCKLER, Michael GDP ST
35 11 1000808846 ORAM, James NZL ST
36 155 1000914435 TUCKNOTT, Reece SKD ST
37 156 1002174243 JONES, Ollie SKD ST
38 6 1004625119 MAWDITT, Lionel BGL ST
39 43 1001290280 WHITE, Liam DEC ST
40 81 1001112497 FEATONBY, Jesse OLI ST
41 145 1001426029 MARRYATT, Jake AMR ST
42 111 1004624745 MILLER, Christopher NER ST
43 142 1005534807 REARDON, Connor U23 AMR ST
44 106 1007516588 LAYTON, Cameron FPC ST
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45 113 1005522086 BASCOMBE, Samuel U23 NER ST
46 181 1002195492 SOARES, Reuben U23 WSK ST
47 62 1001113780 MONK, Cyrus EPR ST
48 102 1000757426 WILLIAMS, Christopher FPC ST
49 151 1002176253 KUIJPERS, Jayden U23 SKD ST
50 76 1001102473 YAMAMOTO, Masaki KIN ST
51 135 1005522370 FLEMING, Riley U23 GPM ST
52 121 1000997238 SMITH, Morgan RAU ST
53 71 1000559526 LEBAS, Thomas KIN ST
54 83 1004849189 HODGES, William U23 OLI ST
55 161 1001424968 HEANEY, Alex GDP ST
56 92 1000762327 HUBBARD, Thomas STG ST
57 33 1000789042 PASCHE, Frank SWI ST
58 125 1001012890 WRIGHT, Paul U23 RAU ST
59 66 1000952497 WHITEHOUSE, Daniel EPR ST
60 126 1001560586 DUYVESTEYN, Kees RAU ST
61 101 1000810402 MILLER, Nick FPC ST
62 186 1006029507 FURMINGER, Dan WSK ST
63 162 1002174435 GILBERTSON, Theo U23 GDP ST
64 84 1001560526 JONES, Campbell U23 OLI ST
65 53 1007287881 JONES, Taj U23 PRS ST
66 132 1004860890 ROBERTS, Cameron GPM ST
67 13 1000911747 GOUGH, Regan NZL ST
68 2 1000560860 COOPER, Joseph BGL ST
69 116 1001368395 RYLEE, Field NER ST
70 103 1008783530 BETTLES, Carter U23 FPC ST
71 154 1001425887 WEST, Alex U23 SKD ST
72 144 1001560768 SUNDE, Blake U23 AMR ST
73 184 1001112689 SUTTON, Frank WSK ST
74 25 1000293130 MONIER, Damian AIS ST
75 183 1001483522 STANDRILL, Calvin WSK @ 1'28"
76 41 1001078234 BOLTON, Thomas U23 DEC @ 2'24"
77 14 1000687445 KERBY, Jordan NZL @ 2'39"
78 115 1000997845 LOUIS, Jordan U23 NER @ 3'42"
79 141 1008783388 SPENCELEY, Benjamin U23 AMR ST
80 82 1005522501 CONWAY, Fintan U23 OLI @ 5'00"
81 45 1000900067 OLIVER, Martin DEC ST
82 73 1000871502 OKUDO, Jim KIN @ 7'00"
83 166 1001578167 HARVEY, James GDP ST
84 91 1005522056 GANDY, Daniel U23 STG @ 7'55"
85 164 1001618604 CAPPEL, Liam U23 GDP @ 8'20"
86 16 1002366424 HAMILTON, Ben U23 NZL @ 8'21"
87 55 1001114679 CHAPMAN, Kai U23 PRS @ 8'22"
88 174 1002209658 WALSH, Jack U23 MCS @ 9'12"
89 175 1002198180 TAIT-JONES, Blake MCS ST
90 61 1000625557 WIPPERT, Wouter EPR @ 9'21"
91 4 1001560495 CHRISTIE-JOHNSTON, Alastair U2 BGL @ 12'10"
92 85 1005357692 EDWARDS, Clinton OLI ST
93 152 1001062501 JONES, Max U23 SKD ST
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94 185 1001422129 WEBB-SMITH, Matthew WSK ST
95 122 1008663987 RICHARDS, Gene RAU ST
96 75 1000979900 ARASHIRO, Yudai KIN @ 12'34"
97 165 1000977869 LOGAN, Griffin GDP @ 12'42"
98 114 1001407033 HILL, Samuel NER @ 19'14"
99 124 1002206889 THORNLEY, Nicholas U23 RAU @ 20'06"

100 12 1000997936 CHRISTENSEN, Ryan NZL @ 20'49"
101 172 1005123891 FULLER, Ioan U23 MCS @ 22'31"
102 153 1001079416 YATES, Joel U23 SKD @ 24'09"

Commissaires Panel



Grassroots Trust New Zealand Cycle Classic
U23 Classification (Stage 2)

Organiser: Jorge Sandoval

Place Bib UCI Code Surname, name Team Time Gap
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1    31 10010118393 BISSEGGER, Stefan U23 SWI 6h6'53"
2    94 10055222888 QUICK, Blake U23 STG @ 09"
3     5 10015568278 METCALFE, Benjamin U23 BGL @ 14"
4    46 10055348180 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 DEC @ 14"
5    44 10011132752 MAGENNIS, Liam U23 DEC @ 14"
6    54 10055342827 GILMORE, Zack U23 PRS @ 15"
7   143 10015608189 EDWARDS, Liam U23 AMR @ 15"
8   171 10016335386 KRZANICH, James U23 MCS @ 15"
9   176 10021691002 HARTLEY-BROWN, Madi U23 MCS @ 15"

10   134 10009820929 GREEN, Thomas U23 GPM @ 15"
11    15 10011156701 BATT, Ethan U23 NZL @ 15"
12   142 10055348079 REARDON, Connor U23 AMR @ 15"
13   113 10055220868 BASCOMBE, Samuel U23 NER @ 15"
14   181 10021954922 SOARES, Reuben U23 WSK @ 15"
15   151 10021762538 KUIJPERS, Jayden U23 SKD @ 15"
16   135 10055223700 FLEMING, Riley U23 GPM @ 15"
17    83 10048491896 HODGES, William U23 OLI @ 15"
18   125 10010128905 WRIGHT, Paul U23 RAU @ 15"
19   162 10021744350 GILBERTSON, Theo U23 GDP @ 15"
20    84 10015605260 JONES, Campbell U23 OLI @ 15"
21    53 10072878811 JONES, Taj U23 PRS @ 15"
22   103 10087835302 BETTLES, Carter U23 FPC @ 15"
23   154 10014258879 WEST, Alex U23 SKD @ 15"
24   144 10015607684 SUNDE, Blake U23 AMR @ 15"
25    41 10010782340 BOLTON, Thomas U23 DEC @ 1'23"
26   115 10009978452 LOUIS, Jordan U23 NER @ 2'41"
27   141 10087833884 SPENCELEY, Benjamin U23 AMR @ 2'41"
28    82 10055225013 CONWAY, Fintan U23 OLI @ 3'59"
29    91 10055220565 GANDY, Daniel U23 STG @ 6'54"
30   164 10016186048 CAPPEL, Liam U23 GDP @ 7'19"
31    16 10023664243 HAMILTON, Ben U23 NZL @ 7'20"
32    55 10011146795 CHAPMAN, Kai U23 PRS @ 7'21"
33   174 10022096580 WALSH, Jack U23 MCS @ 8'11"
34     4 10015604957 CHRISTIE-JOHNSTON, Alastair U23 BGL @ 11'09"
35   152 10010625019 JONES, Max U23 SKD @ 11'09"
36   124 10022068894 THORNLEY, Nicholas U23 RAU @ 19'05"
37   172 10051238919 FULLER, Ioan U23 MCS @ 21'30"
38   153 10010794161 YATES, Joel U23 SKD @ 23'08"

Commissaires Panel



Grassroots Trust New Zealand Cycle Classic
Points Classification (Stage 2)
24 January 2019

Organiser: Jorge Sandoval

Place Bib UCI Code Surname, name Team Points
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1    31 10010118393 BISSEGGER, Stefan U23 SWI 19

2    63 10004405501 GATE, Aaron EPR 13

3    96 10008995015 ZENOVICH, Mathew STG 13

4    35 10006216367 THIERY, Cyrille SWI 10

5    64 10005506651 ARCHBOLD, Shane EPR 8

6    94 10055222888 QUICK, Blake U23 STG 6

7    61 10006255571 WIPPERT, Wouter EPR 6

8   112 10014868969 VINE, Jay NER 4

9    65 10009139303 MUDGWAY, Luke EPR 3

10   114 10014070337 HILL, Samuel NER 3

11    42 10009000469 YATES, Theodore DEC 2

12    11 10008088467 ORAM, James NZL 2

13     5 10015568278 METCALFE, Benjamin U23 BGL 1

14    46 10055348180 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 DEC 1

15    44 10011132752 MAGENNIS, Liam U23 DEC 1

16    16 10023664243 HAMILTON, Ben U23 NZL 1

Commissaires Panel



Grassroots Trust New Zealand Cycle Classic
KOM Classification (Stage 2)
24 January 2019

Organiser: Jorge Sandoval

Place Bib UCI Code Surname, name Team Points
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1    35 10006216367 THIERY, Cyrille SWI 12

2   114 10014070337 HILL, Samuel NER 6

3    12 10009979361 CHRISTENSEN, Ryan NZL 6

Commissaires Panel



Grassroots Trust New Zealand Cycle Classic
Teams Classification (Stage 2)
24 January 2019

Organiser: Jorge Sandoval

Place Team Time Gap
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1 STG 18h20'18"
2 EPR ST
3 SWI @ 1'02"
4 GPM @ 1'04"
5 BGL @ 1'04"
6 DEC @ 1'04"
7 KIN @ 1'04"
8 GDP @ 1'04"
9 AIS @ 1'06"

10 FPC @ 1'06"
11 AMR @ 1'06"
12 NZL @ 1'06"
13 NER @ 1'06"
14 PRS @ 1'06"
15 SKD @ 1'06"
16 OLI @ 1'06"
17 WSK @ 1'06"
18 RAU @ 1'06"
19 MCS @ 9'02"

Commissaires Panel


